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Scholarly journal publishing in the humanities
Based on complete data from the Norwegian HE sector 2005-2012

All publications Journal publications
Subfield Total % in journals % in int. language % in WoS % in Scopus
Classical Studies 259 66 % 48 % 23 % 26 %
Theatre and Drama 129 66 % 61 % 14 % 29 %
Linguistics 1057 61 % 93 % 39 % 41 %
Ethnology 392 57 % 47 % 12 % 16 %
Literature 764 57 % 31 % 16 % 18 %
Archaeology and Conservation 765 56 % 52 % 26 % 30 %
Slavonic Studies 231 56 % 84 % 17 % 43 %
Architecture and Design 424 54 % 38 % 11 % 24 %
Philosophy and History of Ideas 1121 54 % 45 % 28 % 33 %
Art History 278 54 % 45 % 21 % 25 %
Musicology 403 50 % 43 % 28 % 26 %
Theology and Religion 2126 50 % 42 % 16 % 34 %
History 1645 45 % 44 % 40 % 44 %
Media and Communication 1073 39 % 73 % 19 % 47 %
Asian and African Studies 237 39 % 99 % 42 % 49 %
Germanic Studies 238 38 % 100 % 39 % 37 %
Romance Studies 304 35 % 100 % 47 % 55 %
Scandinavian Studies 1777 35 % 17 % 2 % 2 %
English Studies 329 32 % 100 % 39 % 60 %
Total 13551 49 % 52 % 23 % 32 %



Scholarly book publishing in the humanities
Based on complete data from the Norwegian HE sector 2005-2012

All publications Book publications
Subfield Total % in books % in the Book Citation Index % in Scopus
Classical Studies 259 34 % 32 % 12 %
Theatre and Drama 129 34 % 0 % 0 %
Linguistics 1057 39 % 41 % 19 %
Ethnology 392 43 % 5 % 1 %
Literature 764 43 % 7 % 1 %
Archaeology and Conservation 765 44 % 9 % 2 %
Slavonic Studies 231 44 % 26 % 1 %
Architecture and Design 424 46 % 23 % 6 %
Philosophy and History of Ideas 1121 46 % 23 % 8 %
Art History 278 46 % 8 % 0 %
Musicology 403 50 % 21 % 2 %
Theology and Religion 2126 50 % 16 % 5 %
History 1645 55 % 13 % 3 %
Media and Communication 1073 61 % 16 % 3 %
Asian and African Studies 237 61 % 33 % 19 %
Germanic Studies 238 62 % 24 % 19 %
Romance Studies 304 65 % 26 % 3 %
Scandinavian Studies 1777 65 % 4 % 3 %
English Studies 329 68 % 45 % 9 %
Total 13551 51 % 17 % 5 %



Scholarly journal publishing in the social sciences and law
Based on complete data from the Norwegian HE sector 2005-2012

All publications Journal publications
Subfield Total % in journals % in int. language % in WoS % in Scopus
Library and Information Science 389 83 % 98 % 56 % 80 %
Psychology 1940 79 % 79 % 66 % 72 %
Geography 853 78 % 86 % 72 % 78 %
Economics 1081 75 % 83 % 73 % 77 %
Business & Administration 2904 63 % 76 % 39 % 57 %
Law 2108 61 % 31 % 6 % 13 %
Anthropology 597 53 % 65 % 32 % 82 %
Gender Studies 358 48 % 38 % 19 % 37 %
Sociology 1157 46 % 60 % 40 % 48 %
Political Science 1655 45 % 76 % 64 % 73 %
Education & Educational Research 4861 43 % 51 % 22 % 35 %
Total 17903 58 % 66 % 42 % 54 %



Scholarly book publishing in the social sciences and law
Based on complete data from the Norwegian HE sector 2005-2012

All publications Book publications
Subfield Total % in books % in the Book Citation Index % in Scopus
Library and Information Science 389 17 % 14 % 5 %
Psychology 1940 21 % 28 % 8 %
Geography 853 22 % 33 % 8 %
Economics 1081 25 % 48 % 22 %
Business & Administration 2904 37 % 35 % 12 %
Law 2108 39 % 20 % 9 %
Anthropology 597 47 % 29 % 9 %
Gender Studies 358 52 % 14 % 4 %
Sociology 1157 54 % 23 % 5 %
Political Science 1655 55 % 40 % 7 %
Education & Educational Research 4861 57 % 8 % 3 %
Total 17903 42 % 22 % 7 %



A data source as a norm: A source of tensions instead?
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 Same situation for scholarly book publishing in 
Scandinavian languages: A small number of publishers 
not covered represent a large number of publications 
not covered.

 Scopus has a broader coverage than WoS of 
international journals in the SSH, but both coverages
are limited. 

 Scopus mainly covers book publishing in the STM market 
and is very limited in coverage of the SSH.

 The BCI is still dominated by a limited selection of 
SHH publishers operating in the English language 
market.
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Data for performance based funding and research
evaluation in Portugal

 Stage 1: Web of Science

 Stage 2: Scopus

 Stage 3: CRIS-data (with
import); a weighted
indicator; Level 1 and Level 2


